RESOLUTION #123 -2014

BOROUGH OF HIGH BRIDGE
COUNTY OF HUNTERDON
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

May 8, 2014

HIGH BRIDGE HILLS IN-SEASON GOLF RATES

WHEREAS, ranges for High Bridge Hills Golf Club In-Season rates were established in
Ordinance 2014-14 and adopted by the High Bridge Borough Council on May 8, 2014;

and

WHEREAS, the In-Season rates effective immediately through October 26, 2014 shall

be as follows:

A. General Public Golf Rates
Daily

Mid Day

Twilight

Super Twilight

Senior (60+)*

Junior (17-)**

9 Holes

B. Hunterdon County Resident Rates
Daily

Mid Day

Twilight

Super Twilight

Senior (60+)*

Junior (17-)**

9 Holes

C. Borough of High Bridge
Resident/Taxpayer Rates
Daily

Mid Day

Twilight

Super Twilight

Senior (60+)*

Junior (17-)**

9 Holes

Monday -

Friday
$59
$52
$37
$20
$45
$30
$36

Monday -

Friday
$49
$42
$29
$20
$35
$25
$31

Monday -

Friday
$39
$30
$23
$19
$29
$20
$24

Weekends & Holidays
$79
$67
$41
$22
N/A
$35
N/A

Weekends & Holidays
$79
$57
$33
$20
N/A
$30
N/A

Weekends & Holidays
$59
$47
$29
$19
N/A
$25
N/A



Prices Include Green Fee, Cart Fee & any applicable taxes.

Senior Rates are honored for players over the age of 60. Valid ID must be presented.
Replay Rates are available M-F for $20 and Sat-Sun for $30 - includes Green Fee, Cart Fee,
GPS & any applicable taxes. Replays are based on availability and cannot be booked in
advance.

Any player may purchase the Advantage Card for $19 which saves $5 off each 18 hole rate,
and $2.50 off each Mid-Day, Twilight, Super Twilight or 9 Hole Rate. Benefits are non-
transferable, and expire on 12/31.

Player Development Program Cards are $199 and include unlimited Range Balls. PDP Card
holders may also play after 4:30pm every day of the week for $10 - includes Green Fee, Cart
Fee, GPS & any applicable taxes. Benefits are non-transferable, and expire on 12/31.

* Non-Resident Seniors may purchase the Senior Card for $19 to receive Hunterdon County
Senior Rate. Benefits are non-transferable, and expire on 12/31.

**Junior Rate (17 or younger) is walking only and not available Saturdays, Sundays &
Holidays before 12pm. Cart fee is additional if a junior rides with a licensed adult driver.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of
High Bridge, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey, that the in-season golf rates
shall be approved and become effective immediately.

Mark Desire, Mayor

ATTEST:

Diane L. Seals, Municipal Clerk, RMC
CERTIFICATION

I, Diane Seals, RMC, Municipal Clerk, hereby certify that this resolution was duly
adopted by the Borough of High Bridge Council at a meeting duly held on the 8" day of May,
2014; that this resolution has not been amended or repealed; and that it remains in full force and
effect as of the date | have subscribed my signature.

Diane Seals, Municipal Clerk, RMC




